FOR	V8-2	26-2004 — Ha DEDART (ENTROP CO) O (EDCE
	M PTO-1595 -92 OF FUGLIO RECOGNS	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31	-92(9 F OE 0F 0 5 0 5 0 5 0 5 0 5 0 5 0 5 0 5 0 5	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
	aron ANC ON AM O- NI	
	102	823178
To	he Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Name of conveying party(les).	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Rory Smith Richard Peters	Name: Thyssen Elevator Capital Corp.
	Lutfi Al-Sharif	Internal Address:
	8-24-04	Internal Address:
	0 -1 -1	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address 15141 East Whittier Blvd.
	X Assignment Merger	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Other	City: Whittier State: CA ZIP: 90603
	E	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	Execution Date: July 12th, 15th, 22nd, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
	A Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	. 10/700 054	
	10/788,854	
	Additional n	umbers attached? Yes X No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Concerning document should be mailed:	
	Name: Kevin S. Sprecher, Esq.	
	The state of the s	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Internal Address: FROST BROWN TODD LLC	X Enclosed
		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account if fee enclosed is insufficient.
		enclosed is insufficient.
	Street Address: 2200 PNC CENTER	06-2226
	201 East Fifth Street	8. Deposit Account Number
	City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202	-
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
	DO NOT USE	Count) THIS SPACE
	DO NOT OBL	IIII SI ACE
	1	
9 9	Statement and signature.	
•	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	original document.	/ commence copy as a since copy and
		8/10/
	Kevin S. Sprecher, Reg. No. 42,165	11/04
	Name of Person Signing, Registration Number	Signature Date
		tue:
	T	otal number of magazinaluding agrees -1;t
		otal number of pages including cover sheet, tachments, and document
		otal number of pages including cover sheet, tachments, and document
- Albania	at	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patents and Trademark Office,

08/25/2004 ECOOPER 00000024 10788854

PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

10 Box 1430, Michandia, V

40.00 OP

26874

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

CinLibrary 0106162.0526850 1427321v.1

1116109-0030

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. We, Rory Smith, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in El Cajon, CA, Richard Peters and Lutfi Al-Sharif, British citizens, residing respectively in Great Kingshill, Bucks, England and London, England. (the "Inventors"), have made an invention entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REDUCING THE ENERGY CONSUMPTION OF ELEVATORS EQUIPPED WITH SCR DRIVES for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and which application was filed on February 27, 2004, and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 10/788,854; and

WHEREAS, Thyssen Elevator Capital Corp. (the Assignee), a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, and having an office for the transaction of business at 15141 East Whittier Blvd., Whittier, California 90603, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent therefor, and any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN. that we, the said Inventors, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), lawful money of the United States, to us in hand paid by said Assignee, and other valuable considerations unto us moving from said Assignee, at or before the ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention as set forth and described in the specification forming a part of the application for Letters Patent of the United States for METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REDUCING THE ENERGY CONSUMPTION OF ELEVATORS EQUIPPED WITH SCR DRIVES, and any and all improvements thereon, and in and to said application and any division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued on any of said applications, and any reissues thereof, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefor, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted;

AND we the said Inventors, do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said Assignee, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND we, the said Inventors, for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and that we, our executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in

NEWYORK 4152714 (2K)

REEL: 015731 FRAME: 0995

writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents which, in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to more effectively secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that we will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said invention or improvements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we, the said Inventors, have hereunto set our hands and seals on the date below written.

Date: 12-07-04

In the presence of:

Name: CARLA HERRESEA Address: 300 Compton Ave.

Date: 15 July 2004

Fac cat

In the presence of:

Signature of Witness

Name: S Cook
Address: 12 Corningson, Rd
Hid Wycorntae
Bucks HB SOX

Lutfi Al-Sharif

In the presence of:

Name: <u>fita Hiemi</u> Address: 21 BACON LANE KINGSELLEY LONDON NWG GMJ

NEWYORK -0.52711 (28)

RECORDED: 08/24/2004

-2-